HOUSE RESEARCH 03/08/21 09:54 am BE/JF H0644A1

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 644 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 26, delete "commissioner of health and the" and insert "applicable"
1.3	Page 2, delete line 29 and insert "The commissioner of the Minnesota Pollution Control
1.4	Agency must collect the money and transfer it to the applicable"
1.5	Page 2, line 30, delete everything before "community"
1.6	Page 2, lines 31 and 33, delete "population" and insert "residents"
1.7	Page 2, line 32, delete "population's" and insert "residents"
1.8	Page 2, line 35, delete everything after the period and insert "The community health
1.9	board may recover the reasonable costs it incurs to administer the provisions of this paragraph
1.10	from the funds transferred to it under this paragraph."
1.11	Page 3, line 1, delete everything before "This"
1.12	Page 3, line 2, delete "is for the distribution" and insert "directs the transfer and use"

1.1